PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 029996 Frame 0977. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Yuji Kurematsu		03/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Tsubakimoto	Tsubakimoto Chain Co.		
Street Address: Nakanoshim	Nakanoshima Mitsui Buldg. 3-3-3 Nakanoshima, Kita-ku		
City: Osaka	Osaka		
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 530-0005			
Property Type Application Number:	13803276	Number 276	
	13803276		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 215540			
Correspondence will be sent via US		fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
	hone: 2155409200 imail: docketing@howsoniplaw.com		
	350 Sentry Parkway, Building 620		
	Suite 210		
Address Line 4: Blue Be		ANIA 19422	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		84USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mariza Mihai	
Signature:		a Mihai/	
Date:	07/19/	2013	

Total Attachments: 4 source=TWA284USA_Assignt#page1.tif source=TWA284USA_Assignt#page2.tif source=TWA284USA_Old_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif source=TWA284USA_Old_Cover_Sheet#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuji Kurematsu, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and is the owner of an invention entitled HYDRAULIC TENSIONER, said invention being fully set forth and described in the Patent Application, which is being executed concurrently with this assignment;

WHEREAS, Tsubakimoto Chain Co., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and engaged in business at Nakanoshima Mitsui Building, 3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka, 530-0005, Japan, said corporation being hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense the ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and directs his attorneys, Howson & Howson, to identify in this document the serial number and filing date of the National Phase application in the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 030834 FRAME: 0003 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by me on the date accompanying my signature.

Yuji Kurematsu

March 11, 2013 (date)

Serial No.: 13/803,276

Filing date: March 14, 2013

Howson & Howson LLP

PATENT REEL: 030834 FRAME: 0004

3/14/13

United States Patent and frademark Office



Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



1/2

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		1		
SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yuji Kurematsu		03/11/201	3	
Name: Street Address:	Tsubakimoto Chain Co. Nakawashima Mitsui Bldg. 3-3-3, Nakawashima, Kita-ku			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
City:	Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-0005			
PROPERTYNUMB		1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		13803276		
CORRESPONDENCI spto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?		N3Q306H-12621	PATENT _: 030834 FRAME: 0	

3/14/13		USPTO. EPAS. Receipt	
Fax Number:	2155405818		
Phone:	2155409200		
Email:	docketing@howsonandhowson.com		
Correspondence will be se US Mail.	nt to the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Correspondent Name:	Howson & Howson LLP		
Address Line 1:	501 Office Center Drive		
Address Line 2:	Suite 210		
Address Line 4:	Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TWA284USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mariza Mihai	
Signature:		/Mariza Mihai/	
Date:		03/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TWA284USA_ source=TWA284USA_	• • •		
REC EIPT INFO RMATIO	٩		
EPAS ID:	PAT2308945		
	03/14/2013		
Receipt Date:	03/14/2013		

Return to home page

|.HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT